INFO

DISCUSS

REGULAR MEETING
BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS & SAFETY AGENDA
JANUARY 14, 2025

ACTION

1. CALLTO ORDER

2. ROLLCALL

3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

X 4. APPROVAL OF MINUTES -

e DECEMBER 20, 2024 — REGULAR MEETING

5. PROGAMATON

X 6. CLAIMS

7. QUOTE/BID OPENING

e OPEN QUOTES FOR TEN SETS OF TURNOUT GEAR (FIRE DEPT)

X 8. CAROLINE HARTMAN

e TWINNERS 3*° ANNUAL BIRTHDAY CAR SHOW
o SATURDAY, APRIL5, 2025
o SCHROEDER COMPLEX
o 1PM

X 9. MARY WARNER — DUBOIS COUNTY PRIDE

e DUBOIS COUNTY PRIDE FESTIVAL
o SATURDAY, JUNE 21, 2025
o DAVE BUEHLER PLAZA/RIVERWALK AREA
o 11AM

X 10. LISA BOWER — HEART OF JASPER

e PAMPER MY PRINCESS
o SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 22, 2025
o COURTHOUSE SQUARE
o 10AM-2PM

11. NAME

12. NAME

13. NAME




14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

CHIEF CHAD DICK
e MONTHLY REPORT
e ACCEPT START DATES FOR NEW OFFICERS
o PRIDDY 1-13
o WALLACE 1-21
o SUTTON 2-4
e ACCEPT CAR BIDS
e ACCEPT RADIO QUOTE
e REQUEST PERMISSION FOR TRAVEL EXPENSE FOR AARON
SCHMITT TO INSTRUCT EVO AT ILEA - $865.00

CHIEF KENNY HOCHGESANG
e ACCEPT LEAVE OF ABSENCE FROM FIREFIGHTER
e REQUEST PERMISSION TO SEEK BIDS FOR NEW 100" TOWER
TRUCK

CALE KNIES

CHAD HURM

JEFF THEISING

JOSH GUNSELMAN
e MONTHLY PERMITS

RENEE KABRICK

KIERSTEN KNIES

MAYOR VONDERHEIDE

ADJOURNMENT



