REGULAR MEETING BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS & SAFETY AGENDA JANUARY 14, 2025

INFO	DISCUSS	ACTION		
			1.	CALL TO ORDER
			2.	ROLL CALL
			3.	PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
		Х	4.	APPROVAL OF MINUTES – • DECEMBER 20, 2024 – REGULAR MEETING
			5.	PROCLAMATION •
		Х	6.	CLAIMS
Х	X	Х	7.	QUOTE/BID OPENING OPEN QUOTES FOR TEN SETS OF TURNOUT GEAR (FIRE DEPT)
Х	х	х	8.	CAROLINE HARTMAN ■ TWINNERS 3 RD ANNUAL BIRTHDAY CAR SHOW □ SATURDAY, APRIL 5, 2025 □ SCHROEDER COMPLEX □ 1PM
х	Х	Х	9.	MARY WARNER – DUBOIS COUNTY PRIDE • DUBOIS COUNTY PRIDE FESTIVAL ○ SATURDAY, JUNE 21, 2025 ○ DAVE BUEHLER PLAZA/RIVERWALK AREA ○ 11AM
х	х	х	10.	LISA BOWER – HEART OF JASPER • PAMPER MY PRINCESS • SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 22, 2025 • COURTHOUSE SQUARE • 10AM-2PM
			11.	NAME •
			12.	NAME •
			13.	NAME •

X	Х	X	14.	CHIEF CHAD DICK MONTHLY REPORT ACCEPT START DATES FOR NEW OFFICERS PRIDDY 1-13 WALLACE 1-21 SUTTON 2-4 ACCEPT CAR BIDS ACCEPT RADIO QUOTE REQUEST PERMISSION FOR TRAVEL EXPENSE FOR AARON SCHMITT TO INSTRUCT EVO AT ILEA - \$865.00
Х	Х	Х	15.	 CHIEF KENNY HOCHGESANG ACCEPT LEAVE OF ABSENCE FROM FIREFIGHTER REQUEST PERMISSION TO SEEK BIDS FOR NEW 100' TOWER TRUCK
			16.	CALE KNIES •
			17.	CHAD HURM
			18.	JEFF THEISING
Х			19.	JOSH GUNSELMAN • MONTHLY PERMITS
			20.	RENEE KABRICK
			21.	KIERSTEN KNIES •
			22.	MAYOR VONDERHEIDE ◆
		Х	23.	ADJOURNMENT